)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 01, 2024, 11:04:46 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S 0209 General Bill, By Grooms
Summary: Property tax exemptions extended to property leased by volunteer fire department and rescue squad

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-37-220, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTIONS, SO AS TO EXTEND THE EXEMPTION ALLOWED PROPERTY OWNED BY VOLUNTEER
FIRE DEPARTMENTS AND RESCUE SQUADS TO PROPERTY LEASED BY SUCH DEPARTMENTS AND SQUADS.

01/12/05
01/12/05
03/15/05
03/16/05
03/16/05
03/16/05
03/17/05
03/17/05
03/22/05
03/22/05

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate

House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-15

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-15

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-18
Scrivener's error corrected

Amended SJ-35

Read second time SJ-35

Read third time and sent to House SJ-8

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time HJ-4

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-4

Page 1 of 1



