South Carolina Legislature

May 01, 2024, 11:04:46 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S 0209 General Bill, By Grooms

Summary: Property tax exemptions extended to property leased by volunteer fire department and rescue squad

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-37-220, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTIONS, SO AS TO EXTEND THE EXEMPTION ALLOWED PROPERTY OWNED BY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENTS AND RESCUE SQUADS TO PROPERTY LEASED BY SUCH DEPARTMENTS AND SQUADS.

01/12/05	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-15
03/15/05	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-18
03/16/05		Scrivener's error corrected
03/16/05	Senate	Amended SJ-35
03/16/05	Senate	Read second time SJ-35
03/17/05	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-8
03/17/05		Scrivener's error corrected
03/22/05	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-4
03/22/05	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-4

Senate Introduced and read first time SJ-15